



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15576/2025**

RAJIV KUNDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Advocate.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.S. Oberoi, Standing Counsel
for R-1. (Through *video-*
conferencing)

Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Advocate for R-
3.

Mr. Dharendra Sirohi, DFS.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, SPC for
R-4. (Through *video-conferencing*).

Mr. Ajjay Arora, Senior Advocate
with Mr. R.K. Bedi, Advocate for R-
5-6.

SI Ajay, Traffic Circle Raja Garden &
SI Ashok Kumar, Pairvi Officer
Traffic.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

1. Mr. M.S. Oberoi, Standing Counsel for MCD, who is appearing through video-conferencing, is not audible.
2. In these circumstances, the Court is not left with any other option but to adjourn the matter.
3. Let a fresh status report be filed on behalf of MCD at least one (1)



week before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 25th March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

at