



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15576/2025**

RAJIV KUNDRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.S. Oberoi, Standing Counsel
for R- 1 & 2.
Mr. Ripin Sood, Advocate for R-3.
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, SPC for
R-4.
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vansh Luthra and Mr. R.K. Bedi,
Advocates for R-5 & R-6.
SI Dharampal, Pairvi Officer & SI
Ajay Kumar.
Mr. Dharendra Sirohi, DFS.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
25.03.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 22nd July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 25, 2026

Vivek/-