



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 27890/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 15576/2025

RAJIV KUNDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhyay and Mr.
Pradeep Mishra, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R.K. Bedi and Mr. Vansh Dutta,
Advocates for R-5 & R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CM APPL. 27890/2026 (seeking withdrawal of the present writ petition)

1. The present application has been filed seeking withdrawal of the writ petition.
2. For the reasons stated, the application is allowed and the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. Needless to state, the withdrawal of the writ petition would be without prejudice to the action taken/ proposed to be taken on behalf of respondent-MCD.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-